E-SEC,2EC,2GC-P,4EC,GC,GCP-I-0808
Printed in USA
TVW   ©2008
Page 1
GRIND -N- STRIP
Gasoline • Electric • Propane
Operator’s Instruction Manual
Manual - Portable

and subject to change at
any time.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
To insure product safety and reliability, always use genuine
EDCO replacement parts when making repairs to the equip-
ment.
When ordering parts, please specify the MODEL and SERIAL
NUMBER of the machine as given on the NAMEPLATE.  In
addition, give part number, description and quantity as listed
on the parts list.
Please note: Due to improvements and changes in the equip-
ment the illustrations shown may be different from the actual
machine.
2-EC Shown
A
B
C
Figure 1
2
3
4
6-7
7
8
9
10
11
11
12
13
13
14
15
Back Page
“A”
“B”
“C”
--
--
Weight
Model
24 1/2”
43”
44”
--
--
240 lbs.
40”
41”
48”
--
--
435 lbs.
21 1/4”
37 1/2”
43”
--
--
200 lbs.
GRIND
-N-
STRIP 1
GRIND
-N-
STRIP 2
GRIND
-N-
STRIP 4
4EC, 4GC, 4GCP2GC/ECS-EC
To o